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February 20, 2014 

Case No. 14-0155-EL-REN 
Lane-Roger L.-OH-PV-11.96kW Residence 

Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set 
 
This application is a duplicate of an already submitted application.  The original case 

number is 13-2259-EL-REN.  Please feel free to consider information below, but once this 

information is considered, I would like to request that this application is cancelled and 

deleted.  All information for this system should be attributed to the Case No. 13-2259-EL-

REN. 

 
Question 1:  In Section G.4b of the application, you stated the following: 
 

Total number of Solar Photovoltaic Modules: 49 

 

However the photograph submitted in Section G.3 does not show all 49 modules. Please submit a 

photograph/photographs that together with the photograph in the application show all 49 modules 

clearly, and indicate the date when the photograph/photographs were taken. 

 

Answer 1: <insert photograph/photographs here> 

 
 
Question 2:  In Section G.4.1 of the application, you stated the following: 
 

G.4.1.a Manufacturer: SolarWorld 

G.4.1.b Model and Rating: SW 250 Mono Black & 244 

 

The SolarWorld model is usually indicative of its rating, which is not the case in this entry. Please 

clarify the model and rating of the individual solar panels and, if necessary, the nameplate capacity of 

the facility submitted in Section I .  

 

Answer 2: The model is SW 250 Mono Black, so the rating should be 250 watts.  This means that the 

nameplate capacity is 12.25 kW. 

 

 

Question 3:  In Section N.1.e of the application, you are required to submit a photograph of the 

meter(s) with date image taken. The meter reading(s) must be clearly visible in the photograph. 

 

The photograph submitted in Section N.1.e does not show other important details such as the 

manufacturer, model, and serial number of the meter. Please submit a photograph of the meter(s) 

that shows these details and indicate the date when the photograph was taken.  

 

Answer 3: This photo was taken on February 10, 2014, and shows the details indicated on the 
application – Manufacturer: Landis & Gyr, Model: Type ALF Form 25 CL200, Serial Number: 115 948 

029. 



 
Please let me know if you have any further questions and thank you for your cooperation. 

 

Best, 

 

Anna Noucas 

Associate 

Sol Systems, LLC 
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